From: Susan B. Somers, JD <sbsomers5@aol.com>

To: sbsomers5 <sbsomers5@aol.com>

Subject: Fwd: Date and Location: Annual Membership and Board Meeting of the International Network for the Prevention of Elder Abuse 16 November 2018

Date: Tue, Oct 30, 2018 10:36 am

Attachments: INPEA Board of Directors Meeting Agenda 16 November 2018.doc (103K)

----Original Message----

From: Teaster, Pamela pteaster@vt.edu>

Sent: Mon, Oct 29, 2018 10:21 pm

Subject: Date and Location: Annual Membership and Board Meeting of the International Network for the Prevention of Elder Abuse 16 November

2018

Please join us for the Annual Membership and Board Meeting of the International Network for the Prevention of Elder Abuse. Note information concerning INPEA By Laws.

Please distribute the meeting information to your networks.

When: Friday, 16 November 2018

Venue: Towne Stove and Spirits, 900 Boylston St, Boston, MA 02115

Connected to the Hynes Convention Center

**Times:** Membership Meeting 1:00 - 1:45 p.m.

Board Meeting 1:45-2:30 p.m.

## **Information Regarding INPEA By Laws**

Section 2 MEMBERSHIP

NEW July 2010

2.3.1 Dues. Members in good standing are those who have paid their annual dues as set by the Board. Only Members in good standing may vote in Network Elections or other Network business. The Treasure shall certify a list of members in good standing prior to any election or vote.

Section 4 OFFICERS and AGENTS

4.2 Election. The President, Vice President, Treasurer, and Secretary General shall be elected every four years by the membership (i.e., those members certified by the Treasure to be in good standing on the last day of the month prior to such election or any other action which requires a vote.) of the NETWORK. Other officers, if any, may be elected by the Board of Directors at any time.

## Regards,

Susan, Cynthia, and Pamela

Pamela B. Teaster, Ph.D., Professor
Director, Center for Gerontology (0555)
ISCE, Room 105
230 Grove Lane
Virginia Tech
Blacksburg, VA 24061
E-mail: pteaster@vt.edu, Ph: 540-231-7657, Fax: 540-231-7157

http://www.gerontology.vt.edu



Office of the Secretary General

International Network for the Prevention of Elder Abuse <a href="http://www.inpea.net/">http://www.inpea.net/</a>